

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 081324 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/16/2009 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 2/10/2009

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving and authorizing the settlement of a judgment against KSB Construction &

Development LLC for property located at 3345 N. 6th Street.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: LITIGATION, SUITS SETTLEMENT

Attachments: 1. City Attorney Letter, 2. Fiscal Note, 3. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
1/16/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
1/27/2009	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/27/2009	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/27/2009	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/28/2009	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
2/2/2009	0	JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
2/10/2009	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
2/17/2009	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		
081324 ORIGINAL					

## THE CHAIR

Resolution approving and authorizing the settlement of a judgment against KSB Construction & Development LLC for property located at 3345 N. 6<sup>th</sup> Street.

Resolution approving and authorizing the settlement of a judgment against KSB Construction & Development LLC for property located at 3345 N. 6<sup>th</sup> Street.

Whereas, KSB was formed in 2005 and operated for approximately 2 years as a general contractor for remodeling and rehabilitation projects; and

File #: 081324, Version: 0

Whereas, KSB is no longer in operation and does not have nor does it expect to have any further income; and

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee ("the City) through the Kohn Law Firm ("Kohn") filed suit in 2008 against KSB Construction and Development LLC, for razing, grading, and seeding costs expended by the City for property located at 3345 N. 6<sup>th</sup> Street; and

Whereas, Kohn obtained a judgment for \$23,109.62; and

Whereas, KSB's only significant asset was the property located at the above referenced address which is now a vacant lot; and

Whereas, Kohn has negotiated a proposed settlement of the judgment in the amount of \$10,000; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Judgment against KSB be settled for \$10,000; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the all accrued interest, penalties, fees, and costs be cancelled.

City Attorney

MTC:mtc 141411 January 12, 2009